Headline Data Report 2018-2019

KS2 SATS results

2019 National: Reading - 73%, Writing - 78%, Maths - 79%, GPS - 78%
2018 National: Reading - 78%, Writing - 78%, Maths - 75%, GPS - 78%

Year

Reading

Writing

Maths

GPS

2019

72% (46)

76% (48)

72% (46)

78% (50)

2018

71%

71%

69%

66%

2017

67%

66%

71%

71%

KS1 SATS results

2019 National: TBC
2018 National: Reading - 76%, Writing - 70%, Maths - 76%

Year

Reading

Writing

Maths

2019

76% (55)

64% (46)

74% (53)

2018

78%

64%

71%

2017

67%

52%

65%

Year 1 phonics

Year

National

Manor

Field

2019

TBC

86%

2018

83%

96%

2017

81%

91%

Foundation Stage Data - Good Level of Development

Year

National

Manor Field

2019

TBC

73%

2018

72%

73%

2017

71%

70%

Pupil Premium Results

Year 6 - All Pupil Premium

Year

Reading

Writing

Maths

GPS

2019 SATS

69% (9)

69% (9)

69% (9)

75% (9)

2018 SATS

50%

57%

43%

50%

2017 SATS

40%

40%

40%

47%




Year 6 - Pupil Premium Non SEND

Year Reading Writing Maths GPS
2019 SATS 80% (8) 80% (8) 80% (8) 90% (9)
2018 SATS 78% 78% 78% 78%
2017 SATS 56% 44% 56% 47%
Year 2 - All Pupil Premium
Year Reading Writing Maths
2019 SATS 50% (9) 22% (4) 39% (7)
2018 SATS 47% 33% 47%
2017 SATS 44% 19% 38%
Year 2 - Pupil premium Non SEND
Year Reading Writing Maths
2019 SATS 67% (8) 33% (4) 58% (7)
2018 SATS 50% 30% 40%
2017 SATS 40% 10% 40%

Closing the gap between pupil premium_and non pupil premium

Cohort % Gap between PP (non SEND) and non-PP (non SEND)
Year 6 Reading Writing Maths Combined
Target 2018-19 9% 5% 4% 10%
2018-19 Final 4% 2% 4% 5%
2017-18 (Year 5) -7% 6% -10% 2%
2016-17 (Year 4) -13% 2% -25% -15%

*In Year 6, the gap has closed to such an extent that the Pupil Premium (Non SEND children)

are now outperforming the Non Pupil Premium (non SEND children)

Cohort % Gap between PP (Non SEND) and all non-PP (Non SEND)
Year 2 Reading Writing Maths Combined
Target 2018-19 -21% -39% -23% -37%




2018--19 FINAL -23% -49% -34% -49%

2017-18 (Year 1) -20% -43% -35% -38%

*In Year 2, although the pupil premium (non send) attainment has improved, the gap has
widened in some areas when compared to non pupil premium children.



