Headline Data Report 2018-2019

KS2 SATS results

2019 National: Reading - 73%, Writing - 78%, Maths - 79%, GPS - 78% 2018 National: Reading - 78%, Writing - 78%, Maths - 75%, GPS - 78%

Year	Reading	Writing	Maths	GPS
2019	72% (46)	76% (48)	72% (46)	78% (50)
2018	71%	71%	69%	66%
2017	67%	66%	71%	71%

KS1 SATS results

2019 National: TBC

2018 National: Reading - 76%, Writing - 70%, Maths - 76%

Year	Reading	Writing	Maths
2019	76% (55)	64% (46)	74% (53)
2018	78%	64%	71%
2017	67%	52%	65%

Year 1 phonics

Year	National	Manor Field
2019	ТВС	86%
2018	83%	96%
2017	81%	91%

Foundation Stage Data - Good Level of Development

Year	National	Manor Field
2019	ТВС	73%
2018	72%	73%
2017	71%	70%

Pupil Premium Results

Year 6 - All Pupil Premium

Year	Reading	Writing	Maths	GPS
2019 SATS	69% (9)	69% (9)	69% (9)	75% (9)
2018 SATS	50%	57%	43%	50%
2017 SATS	40%	40%	40%	47%

Year 6 - Pupil Premium Non SEND

Year	Reading	Writing	Maths	GPS
2019 SATS	80% (8)	80% (8)	80% (8)	90% (9)
2018 SATS	78%	78%	78%	78%
2017 SATS	56%	44%	56%	47%

Year 2 - All Pupil Premium

Year	Reading	Writing	Maths
2019 SATS	50% (9)	22% (4)	39% (7)
2018 SATS	47%	33%	47%
2017 SATS	44%	19%	38%

Year 2 - Pupil premium Non SEND

Year	Reading	Writing	Maths
2019 SATS	67% (8)	33% (4)	58% (7)
2018 SATS	50%	30%	40%
2017 SATS	40%	10%	40%

Closing the gap between pupil premium and non pupil premium

Cohort	% Gap between PP (non SEND) and non-PP (non SEND)					
Year 6	Reading	leading Writing Maths Combined				
Target 2018-19	9%	5%	4%	10%		
2018-19 Final	4%	2%	4%	5%		
2017-18 (Year 5)	-7%	6%	-10%	-2%		
2016-17 (Year 4)	-13%	2%	-25%	-15%		

^{*}In Year 6, the gap has closed to such an extent that the Pupil Premium (Non SEND children) are now outperforming the Non Pupil Premium (non SEND children)

Cohort	% Gap between PP (Non SEND) and all non-PP (Non SEND)			
Year 2	Reading Writing Maths Combined			
Target 2018-19	-21%	-39%	-23%	-37%

201819 FINAL	-23%	-49%	-34%	-49%
2017-18 (Year 1)	-20%	-43%	-35%	-38%

^{*}In Year 2, although the pupil premium (non send) attainment has improved, the gap has widened in some areas when compared to non pupil premium children.